

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 10884/2008(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2008 in WPC No. 2511/1992 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on  
the prayer for grant of interim relief.Ms. Rekha Palli, advocate accepts notice on behalf of  
respondent. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file  
counter-affidavit. The petitioners will have two weeks' time  
thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

List after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master((Phoolan Wati Arora))  
Court Master