

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 1957-1962/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in CWP No.3519/1998,
CWP No.6185/2002, CWP No.2433/2003, CWP No.18185/2004, CWP No.
20233/2005 and CWP No. 17622/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.PREM SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date: 11/02/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.Until further orders, contempt proceeding pending
before the High Court shall remain stayed.Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.....CC
10884/2008.[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master