

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20526/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in WPC No.2511
1992 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3995-4000 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16304 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/08/2009 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG
Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Col. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Dalal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable within four weeks. Dasti notice be additionally
given to the Union of India for service upon the unserved
respondents.

th

List the matter for final disposal on 9

October, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER