

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20526/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in WPC No.2511/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.16304 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.3995-4000 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 08/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG
Mr. Hiren P. Raval,ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Bala Subramaniam,Adv.
Mr. Satyakam,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Dalal,Adv.
Mr. C.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

in SLP 16304/2009: In-person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent in-person,

the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions on 22nd January, 2010,
at 2.00 p.m. as part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master