

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17317/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2006 in DBCWP No.
5506/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DILIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, permission to file addl. Grounds and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12547 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2359 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4253 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.BInay Kr.Jha,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Mr.Satyakam, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder, if any, may be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asst.Registrar