

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).16304/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in CWP No.37741/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM CHAND SURESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person
and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the petitioner states that he will argue his
case in Hindi, list the matter before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran is not a member.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master