

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
D.No(s).16304/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in CWP No.
37741/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM CHAND SURESH CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to apper and argue in person and
office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s): Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this Special Leave
Petition and the same is dismissed.
According to us, the High Court is justified in
rejecting the Civil Writ Petition.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master