

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8360 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Dass, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three days time is granted as a last opportunity to the
learned counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master