

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8830-8835 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.K.PREM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that this matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 18.10.2012, wherein the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the parties to file their respective statement of case.

In the event of default, the right to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited. The matters shall proceed further in accordance with law."

Item No.93

-2-

Obviously, right to file the statement of case has not been duly complied with for which matter stands forfeited, as the same has not been done within four weeks.

Therefore, question of condoning the delay in filing the statement of case and the necessary consequences attached to it, does not arise.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |