

ITEM NO.60
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8838 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India requests for six weeks' time to locate the address of the sole respondent. List this matter after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER