

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8360/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 8838/2010

C.A. No. 2547/2011

C.A. No. 2548/2011

C.A. No. 2549/2011

C.A. No. 2550/2011

C.A. No. 10104/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8830-8835/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bambroo,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushik,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Anjara,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.0916:39:23 IST
Reason:

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh,Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

Mr. N.L. Bareja,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Advocate, submits that Mr. Mukul
Rohtagi, learned Attorney General, has been briefed to argue this
batch of matters on behalf of the Union of India, who is not
available today.

The appeals shall retain its position to be taken up on
Wednesday, the 15th October, 2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER