

ITEM NO.101
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8360/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 8838/2010

C.A. No. 2547/2011

C.A. No. 2548/2011

C.A. No. 2549/2011

C.A. No. 2550/2011

C.A. No. 10104/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8830-8835/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 12/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bambroo, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.11.13

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

16:43:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

2

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.M. Punam Singh, Adv.

Ms. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Kalkal,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Looking to the importance of the issues that fall for consideration and the far-reaching implications, any pronouncement from this Court may have on the practice and procedure being followed by the Indian Army in the matters of holding court martials, we deem it fit to request Mr. Arun Mohan,Senior Advocate, and Ms. Jyoti Singh,Senior Advocate, to assist us as amicus.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, learned counsel appearing for U.O.I., undertakes to furnish a complete set of papers of Civil Appeal No(s).8360 of 2010, 8838 of 2010, 10104 of 2011 and 8830-8835 of 2010 to Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr.Advocate, and Civil Appeal No(s).2547 of 2011, 2548 of 2011, 2549 of 2011 and 2550 of 2011 to Ms. Jyoti Singh,Sr.Advocate, within one week from today.

Post for hearing after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER