

ITEM NO.101
(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8360/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 8838/2010

(With C.A. No. 2547/2011

(With C.A. No. 2548/2011

(With C.A. No. 2549/2011

(With C.A. No. 2550/2011

(With C.A. No. 10104/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8830-8835/2010

Date : 10/03/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Raj Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.03.10

10:19:43 IST

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

2

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master