

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No...../2015 (Diary No(s).18038/2015)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces  
Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.  
Mr. Samar Singh Kachwaha,Adv.  
Ms. Chanan Prwani,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Issue notice in the application for leave to appeal.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No.8360 of 2010.  
Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed  
pending further orders from this Court.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.07.14  
13:45:42 IST  
Reason: