

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

INCC No. 14910 OF 2015PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

EX SEP DHIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on 05.08.2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 24.01.2014 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in CWP No. 401/2014.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 464 days.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 8360 of 2010 filed against order dated 25.01.2008 in WP(C) No. 2511 of 1992 as Annexure P-19 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.09.2010 when the Hon'ble Court was to please to grant the leave. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 27.09.2010 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Library-2, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR