

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 18038/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has not filed the spare copy to get the notice issued qua the sole respondent, despite the direction of the Hon'ble Court dated 10.7.2015.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar