

MATTER FOR: 01.09.2015

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 120

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6679 OF 2015

DHIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8360 of 2010."**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of the petition, therefore Notice of Lodgement of the Petition of Appeal could not be issued to all the five respondents.

Service is incomplete upon all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Library - 2, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR