

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2547 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2548, 2549 & 2550 OF 2011 & 6679 OF 2015**

DILIP SINGH ETC. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2547/2011**

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant and Counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2548/2011**

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed the same so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2549/2011**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant and Counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2550/2011**

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and all are represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case also counsel for the respondents has not filed the same so far.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6679/2015**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in this appeal. Notice of Lodgement of the Petition of Appeal was issued to all the five respondents through the High Court on 17.09.2015. Certificate of service has been received in respect of all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been served but Notice could not be served to respondent Nos. 3 to 5 as the Officers/Officials were not posted on the given addresses.

Service is incomplete upon respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
4, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
  2. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
422- A, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, N.D.
  3. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI
  4. Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.  
88, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
  5. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Central Agency Section, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR