

ITEM NO.104
(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8360/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAV PRIYA SINGH
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8838/2010

(With C.A. No. 2547/2011

(With C.A. No. 2548/2011

(With C.A. No. 2549/2011

(With C.A. No. 2550/2011

(With C.A. No. 10104/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 8830-8835/2010

C.A. D 13803/2015

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6679/2015

(With Office Report)

C.A. D 18038/2015

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

MS. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post
these matters next week.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master