

t ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6679/2015

DHIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 & 2 despite due service.

Two weeks time is granted for furnishing fresh address for
service of respondent nos. 3-5.

List again on 10.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.26
13:47:22 IST
Reason: