

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 6679 OF 2015**

DHIRENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25.02.2016, when the following Order was passed:

**"None appears for respondent nos. 1 & 2 despite due service.**

**Two weeks time is granted for furnishing fresh address for service of respondent nos. 3-5.**

**List again on 10.05.2016."**

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate has on 25.04.2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of all the five respondents.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Statement of case Notice has been issued on 29.04.2016 to both the Counsel and neither parties have filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Library- 2, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Central Agency Section, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR